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Member States:   41 Number of delegates: 85

AUSTRALIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Bill Loizides General Manager of Legal 
Metrology

bill.loizides@measurement.gov.au 1

AUSTRIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Robert Edelmaier Vice President of BEV robert.edelmaier@bev.gv.at 1

BELGIUM

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Dirk Bils Head of Metrology dirk.bils@economie.fgov.be 1

BRAZIL

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Raimundo Alves de 
Rezende

Director of Legal Metrology rarezende@inmetro.gov.br 1

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Dr. Juan Carlos Mateus 
Sanchez

Section Head jcsanchez@inmetro.gov.br 0

Mr. João Carlos Barbosa de 
Lima

Legal Metrology Director 
of State of São Paulo 
Measurement and Weigth 
Institute

Jcblima@ipem.sp.gov.br 0

CAMBODIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Ms. Vorleaks Peou President of National 
Metrology Center

p.vorleaks@gmail.com 3

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Polineavith NGI Director of Industrial 
Metrology Department

ngipolineavith@gmail.com 1

Mr. Vanndeth YIN Chief of Verification Office vann_deth@yahoo.com 0

CANADA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Alan E. Johnston Measurement Canada 
President

alan.johnston@canada.ca 1
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COLOMBIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Alejandro  Giraldo Lopez Superintendente 
Delegado para el Control 
y Verificacion de 
Reglamentos Tecnicos y 
Metrologia Legal

agiraldo@sic.gov.co 1

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Diego Armando Rodriguez 
Joleanes

Legal Metrology 
Enforcement Coordinator

drodriguez@sic.gov.co 0

Mr. Jairo Enrique Malaver 
Barbosa

Advisor Deputy 
Superintendant

c.jmalaver@sic.gov.co 0

Ms. Cristina Rodriguez Corzo International Affairs 
Coordonator

crodriguezco@sic.gov.co 0

CROATIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mrs. Brankica Novosel Director brankica.novosel@dzm.hr 0

CUBA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Eng. Fernando Antonio Arruza 
Rodriguez

Director of Metrology arruza@ncnorma.cu 0

CZECH REPUBLIC

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Zbynek Veselak Director of Metrology 
Department 

veselak@unmz.cz 0

FINLAND

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Tuomo Valkeapää Chief Engineer tuomo.valkeapaa@tukes.fi 0

FRANCE

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mrs. Corinne Lagauterie Chef du Bureau de la 
Métrologie

corinne.lagauterie@finances.gouv.fr 0

GERMANY

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Dr. Roman Schwartz Vice-President PTB roman.schwartz@ptb.de 1

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Ms. Katharina Gierschke Referat VIC2 Katharina.Gierschke@bmwi.bund.de 0

Dr. Peter Ulbig Head of Division 
"Scientific-technical Cross-
sectional Tasks" 

peter.ulbig@ptb.de 1
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Mr. Johann Fischer Director johann.fischer@lme.berlin-
brandenburg.de

1

HUNGARY

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Peter Gal Head of the Section of 
Electrical, Thermophysical 
and Optical Measurements

gal.peter@bfkh.gov.hu 0

INDIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. B.N. Dixit Director of Legal Metrology dirwm-ca@nic.in 0

IRAN

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Dr. Khosro Madanipour President NMCI madanipour@isiri.gov.ir 0

IRELAND

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Ms. Mairead Buckley Director mairead.buckley@nsai.ie 0

ISRAEL

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Yitzhak (Itzik) Kimchi Director of Legal Metrology itzik.kimchi@economy.gov.il 0

JAPAN

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Dr. Yukinobu Miki Director of National 
Metrology Institute of 
Japan

y.miki@aist.go.jp 0

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Ms. Kayoko Taguchi Manager, Liaison 
Department, JMIF

taguchi@keikoren.or.jp 0

Ms. Yuka Okada Industrial Science and 
Technology Policy and 
Environment Bureau

okada-yuka@meti.go.jp 0

Dr. Toshiyuki Takatsuji Director, Research 
Institute for Engineering 
Measurement

toshiyuki.takatsuji@aist.go.jp 0

Mr. Katsuhiko Yoshioka Director, Metrology Policy 
Office, Industrial Science 
and Technology Policy 
and Environment Bureau

yoshioka-katsuhiko@meti.go.jp 0

Dr. Tsuyoshi Matsumoto Associate Manager, NMIJ 
International Cooperation 
Office,Center for Quality 
Management of Metrology 

ty-matsumoto@aist.go.jp 0



Printed on  17/10/2017 12:50:22

Seminar
Total number of participants: 124

Mr. Hajime Nemoto Principal Research 
Manager, Research 
Institute for Engineering 
Measurement

h-nemoto@aist.go.jp 0

KAZAKHSTAN

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Toktabek Tokanov General Director kz_metrology@mail.ru 0

Mrs. Aray Kassentayeva legal metrology kassentayeva@kazinmetr.kz 0

KENYA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Michael Nyamwamu 
Onyancha

Acting Director of Weights 
and Measures

weightskenya@gmail.com 0

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Francis Oduor Namuswa 
Mutibo

Chairman namuswafm@yahoo.com 0

Mr. John Ngugi Mwaura County Weights and 
Measures Officer 

jnmwaura_04@yahoo.com 0

KOREA (R.)

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Seung-ho Bae Metrology Research 
Official

baesh1219@korea.kr 0

Mr. Hong-Ho Shin Agency for market 
surveillance of 
instruments and 
prepackages

hhshin99@daum.net 0

Mr. Kwang-Min Park Measuring Instrument 
Evaluation Center

legend618@ktc.re.kr 0

NETHERLANDS

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. George Teunisse Senior advisor/OIML 
Assignee

george.teunisse@agentschaptelecom.nl 0

NEW ZEALAND

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Phillip Sorrell Team Leader Trading 
Standards

Phil.Sorrell@mbie.govt.nz 0

P.R. CHINA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Ms. Changqing Cai Senior Engineer, NIM 
China

caich@nim.ac.cn 0

Mr. Jianping Han Deputy Director General, 
Dept. of International 
Cooperation

hanjp@aqsiq.gov.cn 0



Printed on  17/10/2017 12:50:22

Seminar
Total number of participants: 124

Ms. Huaxin Zheng Director, Dept. of 
Metrology

Zhenghx@aqsiq.gov.cn 0

Ms. Shili Yuan Director , Dept. of 
International Cooperation

hanjp@aqsiq.gov.cn 0

Mr. Yue Zhang Division Head, NIM China caich@nim.ac.cn 0

Mr. Xiang Fang Director, NIM China caich@nim.ac.cn 0

Mr. Jun Xie Director General,Dept. of 
Metrology

xiej@aqsiq.gov.cn 0

Mr. Su Guo Department of Metrology guosu_aqsiq@163.com 0

PORTUGAL

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Dr. Isabel Godinho Director igodinho@ipq.pt 0

ROMANIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Dr. Dumitru Dinu Deputy General Director dinudumitru@brml.ro 0

Mr. Valentin Patasanu Deputy General Director patasanuvalentin@brml.ro 0

RUSSIAN FEDERATION

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Miss Ksenia Kasina International Department kasina@vniims.ru 0

SAUDI ARABIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Dr. Majed AlHarthi General Director of 
National Measurement 
and Calibration Center

m.harthy@saso.gov.sa 0

Mr. Abdulaziz AlGossair Governor's Advisor for 
Measurments & 
Calibration

a.gossair@saso.gov.sa 0

Mr. Bader Alfaiz Director of Metrology 
Specification Dept.

b.faiz@saso.gov.sa 0

SLOVAKIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Zbynek Schreier Head of Department of 
Metrology

zbynek.schreier@normoff.gov.sk 0

Mr. Peter Adam Head of Metrological 
workplace

adam@slm.sk 0

Dr. Jaromir Markovic General Director markovic@slm.sk 0
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SOUTH AFRICA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Nnditsheni Thomas 
Madzivhe

General Manager: Legal 
Metrology

thomas.madzivhe@nrcs.org.za 1

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Edward Mamadise Acting CEO edward.mamadise@nrcs.org.za 0

Ms. Suscilia Maree Manager : Legal Metrology suscilia.maree@nrcs.org.za 0

SPAIN

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Ms. Maria Teresa  López Director of Legal Metrology mtlopez@cem.minetur.es 0

SWEDEN

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mrs. Renée  Hansson Deputy Head of Legal 
Metrology Dept

renee.hansson@swedac.se 0

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Kari Björkqvist Legal adviser kari.bjorkqvist@gmail.com 0

SWITZERLAND

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Gregor Dudle Deputy Director of METAS gregor.dudle@metas.ch 1

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Dr. Bobjoseph Mathew Head of Legal Metrology 
Division

Bobjoseph.Mathew@metas.ch 0

TANZANIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Dr. Ludovic Manege Ag. Chief Executive 
Officer 

info@wma.go.tz 0

Ms. Stella Kahwa Director of Technical 
Services 

info@wma.go.tz 0

THAILAND

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Surachai Sungzikaw Director of Weighing 
Instruments Standards 
Section

bs.974350@gmail.com 0

Miss Benjamas  Siriwannangkul Weights and Measures 
Officer, Professionnal 
Level

bs.974350@gmail.com 0

Mr. Chartree Areewong Director of Bureau of 
Weighing Instruments 
Supervision

bs.974350@gmail.com 0
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Mr. Kampanart Yutthasilp Director of Eastern 
Weights and Measures 
Center (Chonbori)

bs.974350@gmail.com 0

TURKEY

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Levent Ozkan Industry and Technology 
Expert

levent.ozkan@sanayi.gov.tr 0

Mr. Hasan Huseyin Mutlu Head of Department HasanHuseyin.Mutlu@sanayi.gov.tr 0

UNITED KINGDOM

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Peter Mason Head of International 
Legal Metrology

peter.mason@oiml.org 1

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Morayo Awosola Standards and 
Accreditation

morayo.awosola@beis.gov.uk 1

UNITED STATES

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Dr. Charles D. Ehrlich Group Leader, 
International Legal 
Metrology Group

charles.ehrlich@nist.gov 1

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Ralph Richter Member of US Delegation ralph.richter@nist.gov 1

VIET NAM

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Giau Tran Quy Deputy Director of 
Metrology Department

quygiaubdl@tcvn.gov.vn 0

ZAMBIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Ms. Himba Cheelo Chief Executive Director cheeloh@zwma.org.zm 0
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Corresponding Members:   9 Number of delegates: 11

ANGOLA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Homar Simao Metrology Department 
Head

homar.simao@ianorq.co.ao 0

Ms. Marcia  Soares technician marciasoares26@hotmail.com 0

ARGENTINA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Eng. Leandro García Director of the Legal 
Metrology Program

legarci@inti.gob.ar 1

BOTSWANA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Ditlhake Tau Manager Trade Metrology tau@bobstandards.bw 0

CHINESE TAIPEI

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Wen-Bin Wang Senior Researcher wenbin@itri.org.tw 0

COSTA RICA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Ms. Sandra Rodriguez Legal Metrology  
Coordinator

srodriguez@lacomet.go.cr 1

ECUADOR

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Eng. Luis Adolfo Costta E. Director Tecnico de 
Metrologia

lcostta@normalizacion.gob.ec 0

GHANA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. George Omane Twumasi Head, Legal Metrology 
Department

omanetwumasi@yahoo.com 0

LATVIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mrs. Inese Jansevska Executive director inese.jansevska@lnmc.lv 0

UKRAINE

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Sergii Tsiporenko Head of mass 
Mesurements Dept

s_tsiporenko@ukrcsm.kiev.ua 0

Mr. Iuri Kuzmenko Deputy General Director jKkzmenko@ukrcsm.kiev.ua 0
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Liaison:   2 Number of delegates: 3

BIPM

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Andy Henson Director, Intl Liaison and 
Communication

andy.henson@bipm.org 0

CECIP

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Karlheinz Banholzer Legal Metrology Group karlheinz_banholzer@sartorius.com 0

Mr. Roland Nater Head Intl Cooperation 
Group ICG

roland.nater@mt.com 1

Individual:   1 Number of delegates: 15

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Marc Potentier Interpreter garry-hutton@hancock-hutton.com 0

Ms. Yesena Capera Serna Gerente Commercial, 
Colombia

yesenia.capera@higielectronix.com 0

Ms. Rubiela  Pelaez Rubio Subgerente, Colombia rubi@equipesajes.com 0

Ms. Marisol Lopez Arevalo Representante Legal, 
Colombia

marisol.lopez@rqcsolutions.com 0

Ms. Maria Ospina Coordinator Ventas and 
Marketing, Colombia

ventas@alcolock.co 0

Mr. Ricardo Fierro Gerente General, 
Colombia

gerencia@rqcsolutions.com 0

Mr. Jose Hernando Castaneda 
Buitrago, Colombia

Director Tecnico 
Laborantino

Socia.c@saraviabravo.com 0

Mr. Gregory Comeau Gerente General, 
Colombia

Garcomeau@alcolock.co 0

Mr. Garry Hutton Interpreter garry-hutton@hancock-hutton.com 0

Mr. Cock Oosterman Head Certification Body coosterman@nmi.nl 1

Mr. Carlos Eduardo Porras Technical and Project 
Director, Colombia

carlos.porras@sgs.com 0

Mr. Carlos Andres Tovar 
Monroy

Gerente de Operaciones, 
Colombia

yesenia.capera@higielectronix.com 0

Mr. Andres Saravia Restrepo, 
Colombia

Gerente General Socia.c@saraviabravo.com 0

Mr. Jairo Gil Montero Manager, Colombia gerencia@bascosta.com 0

Ms. Fernanda Perez Coordinator of Projects 
and Innovation, Colombia

Fernanda.perezs@sgs.com 0
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BIML:   1 Number of delegates: 10

BIML

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Chris Pulham Editor - Webmaster chris.pulham@oiml.org 0

Mrs. Patricia Saint-Germain Administrator, Members patricia.saint-germain@oiml.org 0

Mr. Stephen Patoray BIML Director stephen.patoray@oiml.org 1

Mr. Paul Dixon Senior Engineer paul.dixon@oiml.org 0

Mr. Luis Mussio Engineer luis.mussio@oiml.org 0

Mr. Jean-Christophe Esmiol BIML IT Systems 
Management

jean-christophe.esmiol@oiml.org 0

Mr. Jalil Adnani Database Systems 
Management 

jalil.adnani@oiml.org 0

Mr. Gilles Vinet gilles.vinet@oiml.org 0

Ms. Florence Martinie Administrator, Finance florence.martinie@oiml.org 0

Mr. Ian Dunmill Assistant Director ian.dunmill@oiml.org 0


